PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 10399
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 10399
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
Optics for EUV, X-Ray, and
Gamma-Ray Astronomy VIII
Stephen L. O'Dell
Giovanni Pareschi

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a seven-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
 The first five digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
 The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03,
04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on
each page of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10399  1039901-2
  Contents
 vii Authors
 xi Conference Committee
 xiii Introduction
 SESSION 1 CHERENKOV TELESCOPES
 10399 02 Cherenkov Telescope Array: the next generation gamma ray observatory [10399-1]
 10399 04 The ASTRI SST-2M prototype for the Cherenkov Telescope Array: status after the
commissioning phase of the telescope [10399-3]
 10399 06 First light on a new fully digital camera based on SiPM for CTA SST-1M telescope [10399-5]
 SESSION 2 X-RAY TELESCOPES
 10399 08 The STAR-X X-Ray Telescope Assembly (XTA) [10399-7]
 SESSION 3 ATHENA TELESCOPE
 10399 0B The ATHENA telescope and optics status [10399-10]
 10399 0C Development of ATHENA mirror modules [10399-11]
 10399 0E Optical integration of SPO mirror modules in the ATHENA telescope [10399-13]
 10399 0F Integration of the ATHENA mirror modules: development of indirect and x-ray direct AIT
methods [10399-14]
 SESSION 4 DESIGN AND ANALYSES
 10399 0I Optical design of the STAR-X telescope [10399-17]
 10399 0J Methods for reducing singly reflected rays on the Wolter-I focusing mirrors of the FOXSI
rocket experiment [10399-18]
 10399 0K Design and simulations of a short optical baffle for the Lightweight Asymmetry and
Magnetism Probe (LAMP) [10399-19]
 10399 0L Optical design and simulations of the soft x-ray telescope for Einstein Probe mission
[10399-20]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10399  1039901-3
 SESSION 5 METROLOGY AND TESTING
 10399 0N Measuring silicon pore optics [10399-22]
 10399 0Q Reflectivity around the gold L-edges of x-ray reflector of the soft x-ray telescope onboard
ASTRO-H [10399-25]
 10399 0R The Hitomi (ASTRO-H) Hard x-ray Telescope (HXT): current status of calibration [10399-26]
 SESSION 6 MONOCRYSTALLINE-SILICON OPTICS
 10399 0S Monocrystalline silicon and the meta-shell approach to building x-ray astronomical optics
[10399-27]
 10399 0T Progress on the fabrication of lightweight single crystal silicon x-ray mirrors [10399-28]
 10399 0U Kinematic alignment and bonding of silicon mirrors for high-resolution astronomical x-ray
optics [10399-29]
 SESSION 7 FUSED-SILICA OPTICS
 10399 0X Fused silica segments: a possible solution for x-ray telescopes with very high angular
resolution like Lynx/XRS [10399-32]
 SESSION 8 SLUMPED OPTICS
 10399 0Z Indirect glass slumping of grazing incidence mirror segments for lightweight x-ray
telescopes [10399-34]